University of Washington School of Law

UW Law Digital Commons

School Finance Litigation: McCleary v. State of

King County Superior Court Documents Washington

8-10-2009

Respondent's Proposed Trial Witness List 07-2-02323-2-92

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king

Recommended Citation

"Respondent's Proposed Trial Witness List" 07-2-02323-2-92. King County Superior Court Documents.
100.

https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king/100

This Witness List is brought to you for free and open access by the School Finance Litigation: McCleary v. State of
Washington at UW Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in King County Superior Court
Documents by an authorized administrator of UW Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact
cnyberg@uw.edu.


https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/
https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king
https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/mccleary
https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/mccleary
https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.uw.edu%2Fking%2F100&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king/100?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.uw.edu%2Fking%2F100&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:cnyberg@uw.edu

s

o e 1 v W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

FILED

09 AUG 10 PM 4:11

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT.CLER
E-FILED
CASE NUMBER: 07-2-02323-2

The Honorable John P. Erlick

STATE OF WASHINGTON
KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

MATHEW & STEPHANIE McCLEARY,
on their own and on behalf of KELSEY &
CARTER McCLEARY, their two children
in Washington's public schools;

ROBERT & PATTY VENEMA, on their
own behalf and on behalf of HALIE &
ROBBIE VENEMA, their two children in
Washington's public schools; and
NETWORK FOR EXCELLENCE IN
WASHINGTON SCHOOLS ("NEWS"), a
state-wide coalition of community groups,
public school districts, and education
organizations,

Petitioners,
V.
STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent.

NO. 07-2-02323-2 SEA

RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED
TRIAL WITNESS LIST

Respondent identifies the following witnesses who will testify live or by deposition

pursuant to King County LCR 4(j):

I.  Lou Adams, Senior Project Coordinator-OSPI & K-12 -

State Auditor’s Office

RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED TRIAL
WITNESS LIST

1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Complex Litigation Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352

SEA



-3

=]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

2. Steve Aos, Associate Director
Washington State Institute for Public Policy

3. Terry Bergeson, former Superintendent
OSPI

4.  Judith Billings, former Superintendent
OSPI

5. Mike Blair, Superintendent
Chimacum School District

6.  Shonny Bria, Superintendent
Battle Ground School District

7. Cal Brodie, Director
School Apportionment and Financial Services
OSPI

8. Nicholas Brossoit, Superintendent
Edmonds School District

9. Alan Burke, Deputy Superintendent
OSPI

10.  Brad Burnham
Policy and Legislative Specialist
Washington State Board of Education

11. Steve Chestnut, Superintendent
Moses Lake School District

12. Rick Cole, Superintendent
Sunnyside School District

13.  Frances E. Contreras, Ph.D., Assistant Professor
Educational Leadership & Policy Studies
College of Education, University of Washington

14.  Ann Daley, Executive Director
Higher Education Coordinating Board

15.  Howard DeLeeuw, Program Administrator
Migrant and Bilingual Education
OSPI

RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED TRIAL 2
WITNESS LIST

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Complex Litigation Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352




o~

o e 3 v

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
25
24
25
26

16.

OSPI
17.  Ken Emmil, Superintendent
Colville School District
18. Rick Foss, Superintendent
Mt. Adams School District
19.  Dan Grimm, Chair
Joint Task Force on Basic Education Finance
20. Mary Alice Heuschel, Superintendent
Renton School District
21.  Shirley Hune, Ph.D., Professor
Educational Leadership & Policy Studies
College of Education, University of Washington
22.  Rep. Ross Hunter
State House of Representatives
23. Jan Ishiwara, Deputy Executive Director, Education
State Board of Community and Technical Colleges
24.  Erin Jones, Director
Center for the Improvement of Student Learning
OSPI
25. Deborah LeBeau, Superintendent
Clover Park School District
26. Bryon Moore, Budget Coordinator
Senate Ways and Means Committee
27. Victor Moore, Director
Office of Financial Management
28.  Jennifer Priddy, Assistant Superintendent
OSPI
29. Ben Rarick, K-12 Fiscal Analyst
House of Representatives
30. Steve Rasmussen, Superintendent
Issaquah School District
RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED TRIAL 3
WITNESS LIST

Randy Dorn, Superintendent

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Complex Litigation Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352



e e . T o

o e

11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

31.

32,

33

34.

35.

36.

37

38.

39.

40.

Mary Jean Ryan, Chair
State Board of Education

Julie Salvi, Budget Analyst
Office of Financial Management

Rose Search, Superintendent
Royal School District

Tom Seigel, Superintendent
Bethel School District

Benjamin Soria, Superintendent
Yakima School District

David Takeuchi, Ph.D., Associate Dean for Research
School of Social Work, University of Washington

Senator Rodney Tom
State Senate

Washington Education Association
Federal Way, WA

Bryan Wilson, Deputy Director
Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board

Jan Yoshiwara, Deputy Executive Director, Education
State Board of Community and Technical Colleges

Respondent’s Experts:

41. Dr. David Armor

42. Dr. Robert Costrell

43. Dr. Eric Hanushek

44. Eldon Lonborg

45. Dr. Rick Melmer

46. Dr. John Murphy

47. Dr. Lori Taylor

48. Dr. Marguerite Roza

49. Dr. Michael Wolkoff
RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED TRIAL 4 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
WITNESS 1IST Complex Litigation Division

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352




o e 3y Bk W N e

NN N N N NN e e e e e e e e e
[ R O T L S =V B+ s B = O S e =]

Respondent reserves the right to call all witnesses identified by any other party.
Respondent reserves the right to call any and all records custodians as necessary to
authenticate records.
Respondent reserves the right to call anyone who has given deposition testimony in this
case.
| Respondent reserves the right to call rebuttal witnesses.

SUBMITTED this 10* day of August, 2009.

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

WILLIAM G. CIMRE), WSBA #9234
CARRIE L. BASHAW, WSBA # 20253
Assistant Attorneys General

Attorneys for Respondent

RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED TRIAL 5 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
TNE Complex Litigation Division
WI SSLIST 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352




[ e e e = L T N L

[0 T N T S T N T N T S N S N e e e T e T Y I
[ T U T L L = TN N~ R~ s B I o ) U e L A

PROOF OF SERVICE
I certify that I served a copy of this document on all parties or their counsel of record
on the date below as follows:
Hand-delivered and electronic mail
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the
foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 10" day of August, 2009, at Seattle, Washington.

C:‘I’M&U‘LJM,

AGNES ROCHE
RESPONDENT’S PROPOSED TRIAL 6 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Complex Litigation Divisi
MEHINESS LIS 300 Fifth Avere, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352




	Respondent's Proposed Trial Witness List 07-2-02323-2-92
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1573235643.pdf._M9xb

