### University of Washington School of Law

## **UW Law Digital Commons**

King County Superior Court Documents

School Finance Litigation: McCleary v. State of Washington

8-10-2009

# Respondent's Proposed Trial Witness List 07-2-02323-2-92

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king

#### **Recommended Citation**

"Respondent's Proposed Trial Witness List" 07-2-02323-2-92. *King County Superior Court Documents*. 100.

https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/king/100

This Witness List is brought to you for free and open access by the School Finance Litigation: McCleary v. State of Washington at UW Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in King County Superior Court Documents by an authorized administrator of UW Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:cnyberg@uw.edu">cnyberg@uw.edu</a>.

### **FILED**

09 AUG 10 PM 4:11

KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK 1 E-FILED CASE NUMBER: 07-2-02323-2 SEA 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 The Honorable John P. Erlick 9 STATE OF WASHINGTON KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 10 MATHEW & STEPHANIE McCLEARY, NO. 07-2-02323-2 SEA on their own and on behalf of KELSEY & 11 CARTER McCLEARY, their two children RESPONDENT'S PROPOSED in Washington's public schools; 12 TRIAL WITNESS LIST ROBERT & PATTY VENEMA, on their own behalf and on behalf of HALIE & 13 ROBBIE VENEMA, their two children in Washington's public schools; and 14 NETWÖRK FOR EXCELLENCE IN 15 WASHINGTON SCHOOLS ("NEWS"), a state-wide coalition of community groups, public school districts, and education 16 organizations, 17 Petitioners, 18 v. 19 STATE OF WASHINGTON, 20 Respondent. 21 22 Respondent identifies the following witnesses who will testify live or by deposition 23 pursuant to King County LCR 4(j): 24 Lou Adams, Senior Project Coordinator-OSPI & K-12 State Auditor's Office 25

26

1	2.	Steve Aos, Associate Director Washington State Institute for Public Policy
2 3	3.	Terry Bergeson, former Superintendent
4		OSPI
5	4.	Judith Billings, former Superintendent OSPI
6	5.	Mike Blair, Superintendent Chimacum School District
7 8	6.	Shonny Bria, Superintendent Battle Ground School District
9	7.	Cal Brodie, Director
10		School Apportionment and Financial Services OSPI
11	8.	Nicholas Brossoit, Superintendent
12		Edmonds School District
13	9.	Alan Burke, Deputy Superintendent OSPI
14	10.	Brad Burnham
15 16		Policy and Legislative Specialist Washington State Board of Education
17	11.	Steve Chestnut, Superintendent Moses Lake School District
18	12.	Rick Cole, Superintendent
19	12.	Sunnyside School District
20	13.	Frances E. Contreras, Ph.D., Assistant Professor
21		Educational Leadership & Policy Studies College of Education, University of Washington
22	14.	Ann Daley, Executive Director
23		Higher Education Coordinating Board
24	15.	Howard DeLeeuw, Program Administrator
25		Migrant and Bilingual Education OSPI
26		
,	I	

1 2	16.	Randy Dorn, Superintendent OSPI
3	17.	Ken Emmil, Superintendent Colville School District
5	18.	Rick Foss, Superintendent Mt. Adams School District
6	19.	Dan Grimm, Chair Joint Task Force on Basic Education Finance
7 8	20.	Mary Alice Heuschel, Superintendent Renton School District
9	21.	Shirley Hune, Ph.D., Professor Educational Leadership & Policy Studies
10		College of Education, University of Washington
11 12	22.	Rep. Ross Hunter State House of Representatives
13	23.	Jan Ishiwara, Deputy Executive Director, Education State Board of Community and Technical Colleges
14 15	24.	Erin Jones, Director Center for the Improvement of Student Learning
16		OSPI
17	25.	Deborah LeBeau, Superintendent Clover Park School District
18	26.	Bryon Moore, Budget Coordinator Senate Ways and Means Committee
19 20	27.	Victor Moore, Director
21	20	Office of Financial Management
22	28.	Jennifer Priddy, Assistant Superintendent OSPI
23	29.	Ben Rarick, K-12 Fiscal Analyst House of Representatives
24	30.	Steve Rasmussen, Superintendent
25	30.	Issaquah School District
26		

3

1	31.	Mary Jean Ryan, Chair State Board of Education		
2	32.	Julie Salvi, Budget Analyst		
		Office of Financial Management		
5	33.	Rose Search, Superintendent Royal School District		
6	34.	Tom Seigel, Superintendent Bethel School District		
7	35.	Benjamin Soria, Superintendent Yakima School District		
8	36.	David Takeuchi, Ph.D., Associate Dean for Research		
9		School of Social Work, University of Washington		
10 11	37.	Senator Rodney Tom State Senate		
12	38.	Washington Education Association Federal Way, WA		
13 14	39.	Bryan Wilson, Deputy Director Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board		
15	40.	Jan Yoshiwara, Deputy Executive Director, Education State Board of Community and Technical Colleges		
16		State Board of Community and Technical Coneges		
17	Respondent	t's Experts:		
18	41.	Dr. David Armor		
19	42.	Dr. Robert Costrell		
20	43.	Dr. Eric Hanushek		
21	44.	Eldon Lonborg		
22	45.	Dr. Rick Melmer		
23	46.	Dr. John Murphy		
24	47.	Dr. Lori Taylor		
25	48.	Dr. Marguerite Roza		
26	49.	Dr. Michael Wolkoff		
1	I			

1		Respondent reserves the right to call all with	esses identified by any other party.
2		Respondent reserves the right to call any	and all records custodians as necessary to
3	authenticate records.		
4		Respondent reserves the right to call anyone	who has given deposition testimony in this
5	case.		
6		Respondent reserves the right to call rebutta	witnesses.
7		SUBMITTED this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009.	
8			BERT M. MCKENNA corney General
9   10		1	100 · 2001
11		$\frac{\mathcal{C}}{\mathbf{w}}$	LLIAM G. CLARD, WSBA #9234
12		CA	RRIE L. BASHAW, WSBA # 20253 sistant Attorneys General
13	:		corneys for Respondent
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26	1		

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	I certify that I served a copy of this document on all parties or their counsel of record
3	on the date below as follows:
4	
5	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the
6 7	foregoing is true and correct.
8	DATED this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009, at Seattle, Washington.
9	Divide this 10 day of riagust, 2009, at Southe, washington.
10	Cignis Roche
11	AGNES ROCHE
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	